## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6503862

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RHAPSODY INTERNATIONAL INC.	01/04/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK
Street Address:	55 ALMADEN BOULEVARD
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95113

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9898466
Application Number:	13776009
Application Number:	15899270

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (619) 699-2708

**Email:** christian.cruz@us.dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 1: 401 B STREET
Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATT SCHWARTZ
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Matt Schwartz
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Rhapsody Reassignment and Release of Security Interest 1.4.21#page1.tif source=Rhapsody Reassignment and Release of Security Interest 1.4.21#page2.tif

PATENT 506457091 REEL: 054958 FRAME: 0535

source=Rhapsody Reassignment and Release of Security Interest 1.4.21#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 054958 FRAME: 0536

## REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is executed as of January 4, 2021 by WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK, an Arizona corporation (the "Assignor") for the benefit of RHAPSODY INTERNATIONAL INC, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee"), with its principal executive office located at 701 5th Avenue, Suite 3100, Seattle, WA 98104.

#### RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, Assignee assigned certain interests in the intellectual property described on Exhibit A and Exhibit B (together, the "Intellectual Property") to Assignor pursuant to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 1, 2019 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and U.S. Copyright Office on August 5, 2019 at reel/frame 049959/0042 with respect to patent interests and at reel/frame 6712/0453 with respect to trademark interests.
- B. WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to release and reassign all interest that such Assignor may have in the Intellectual Property.

#### **AGREEMENT**

Now, therefore, Assignor agrees that it releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Assignee, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Assignor in and to the Intellectual Property.

#### ASSIGNOR:

Address:

55 Almaden Blvd. Ste. 100 San Jose, CA 95113 Tel: (408) 423-8500 Fax:(408) 423-8520 WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK, an Arizona corporation

Name Lace (Evento#2k etc.

Title: emp

# EXHIBIT A

## Patents

Title:	Patent No.:	Application No.:	Issued or Published?	Issue Date:
Media preference affinity recommendation systems and methods	9898466		Issued	2/10/2018
Providing content monitoring information to user devices	N/A	13776009	Published	2/25/2013
Software preference affinity recommendation systems and methods	N/A	15899270	Published	2/19/2018

# EXHIBIT B

## Trademarks

Mark / Title:	U.S. Serial	U.S. Reg.	UPTO Ref.	Filing Date:
	<u>No.:</u>	No.:	<u>No.:</u>	
[Design Only]	86451485			11/14/2014
NAPSTER	86451480			11/14/2014
UNRADIO	86311861		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	6/17/2014
NAPSTER	85804778		***************************************	12/17/2012
RHAPSODY CONCERTS	85983586			3/10/2015
SHARE THE SOUNDTRACK TO YOUR LIFE	85450999			2/5/2013
SOUNDTRACKING	85209843			3/10/2015
[Design Only]	78561232			1/24/2006
NAPSTER	78561228		***************************************	1/31/2006
[Design Only]	78039025		***************************************	5/11/2004
NAPSTER	78039019		***************************************	5/11/2004
NAPSTER	78014821			5/11/2004
RHAPSODY	77934114		***************************************	2/28/2012
RHAPSODY	77934105			2/28/2012
RHAPSODY	77934061			7/26/2011
RHAPSODY	77934054		***************************************	7/26/2011
RHAPSODY	77932138			7/26/2011
RHAPSODY	77932120		•	7/26/2011
RHAPSODY	76975991			3/6/2007
RHAPSODY	76975595			8/19/2003
RHAPSODY	76325558			9/16/2003
RHAPSODY	76325556	1	***************************************	7/26/2005
NAPSTER	76137325	1	******************************	5/18/2004
Design Only	76137086			5/11/2004
RHAPSODY	76975158			6/10/2003